

At the 2004 State Convention, **Post Delegates unanimously** voted to host and provide financial support for a house at the VFW National Home for Children. Known as the "Texas House," the Texas VFW is responsible for the upkeep, maintenance and repairs of this house and we send our State Jr. Vice Commander to the National Home once a year to check on conditions at the house.

The annual costs for supporting this house have been spread out over the Districts and Posts of the Texas VFW and each is required to provide a

minimum contribution of \$25.00 every year.

The Department Quartermaster has established an account for the "Texas House." When sending your contribution for the "Texas House," please indicate in the memo section of the check that it is for the National Home so that we may properly credit your District/Post on the status sheet.

## Payment must be made no later than December 31, 2024.

As this program is mandatory for every Post/District under State Bylaws, approval from the Post/District to disburse funds is not required.

## Donations must be sent to Department Headquarters not National.

Donations sent directly to the National VFW or National Home for Children will not be credited for Texas VFW contest points.

## ALL CHECKS MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO "TEXAS VFW"

2024-2025	<b>FEXAS VFW "</b>	<b>Texas House" Don</b>	nation
Post/Aux #:	Location:		
District #: Send this form and con	Check #:	_ Amount: \$ Minimum donatio	n is <b>\$25.00</b>
	Texas V P.O. Box Austin, Texa	14468	